503372375 06/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3418997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEAL POUCHER	06/24/2015
SARAH J. DEITCH	06/22/2015
ALLEN GAYNOR	06/22/2015
MICHAEL M. WITZMANN	06/23/2015
MARK A. MOSCHEL	06/23/2015
RANDY LEE MORNINGSTAR	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14754757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-344-2376

Email: patent@coloplast.com
Correspondent Name: COLOPLAST A/S
Address Line 1: HOLTEDAM 1

Address Line 2: ATT: CORPORATE PATENTS
Address Line 4: HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009005-US7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUANNE RIIS
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Riis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

503372375 REEL: 035986 FRAME: 0328

PATENT

Total Attachments: 14 source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USNP#page1.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USNP#page2.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USSDE#page1.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USSDE#page2.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_GAYN#page1.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_GAYN#page2.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USMWI#page1.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USMWI#page2.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USMAO#page1.tif source=2009057-US7_Signed_combined_USMAO#page2.tif source=2009005-US2Executed assignment#page1.tif source=2009005-US2Executed assignment#page3.tif source=2009005-US2Executed assignment#page3.tif source=2009005-US2Executed assignment#page4.tif

Title of Invention	AN INCONTINENCE TREATMENT DEVICE INCLUDING A SYSTEM OF ANCHORS	
As the belo	ow named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to	A self regret to the transfer of the transfer	
The above-i	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby ack by fine or im	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
I have revie	ewed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed if necessary;		
	plication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Neal Poucher	
SIGNATURE ////	DATE 6/24/15
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	4 0
WITNESS 1: ALLEN GAYNOR	PLACE Myls, MN, VSA
SIGNATURE alla Wayna	DATE 6/24/15
WITNESS 2: Mark Moschel	PLACE MOSA, MAY, USA
SIGNATURE March	DATE 6/24/2015

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Title of Invention	AN INCONTINENCE TREATMENT DEVICE INCLUDING A SYSTEM OF ANCHORS
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar is directed	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
	based on Patent Application(s) No(s).
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acl by fine or in	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have revie	wed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to m applications	of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information e to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part s, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national emational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
and having "Corporatio and for all f	, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as n," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States oreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted e identified application;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed if necessary;	
Note: An app	dication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Sarah J. Deitch	
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	DATE JUNE 22, 2015
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 1: Rachae/ AB Crabb	PLACE MINNEAPOLIS, MN
SIGNATURE Tackal 18 dell	DATE June 22, 2015
WITNESS 2: 15/0 ALAS P. KUSALA	4 Le PLACE Minneapolis, MN
SIGNATURE	DATE June 22, 2015
*	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Title of Invention	AN INCONTINENCE TREATMENT DEVICE INCLUDING A SYSTEM OF ANCHORS	
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar is directed	X3 — man and the administration of the administration of the control of the contr	
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
I have revie	wed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed if necessary;		
	lication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Allen Gaynor	
SIGNATURE allad Naym	DATE 22JUN /5
0	
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 18 DON WOLF	PLACE MINNEAPOLIS MN
SIGNATURE DONALD MORY	DATE 22 84W 15
WITNESS 2: Neal Porcher	PLACE Mindagolis, MV
SIGNATURE	PLACE Minnengolis, MV DATE 6/20/15

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Title of Invention	AN INCONTINENCE TREATMENT DEVICE INCLUDING A SYSTEM OF ANCHORS
As the below	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	{ V } = 0 1 1 0 0
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have revie	wed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to me applications	of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part , material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national rnational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
and having and for all for	COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as n," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States preign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted a identified application;
I have sold, its successor in and to any my rights un divisionals, of enjoyed by of term for which me had this	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, or and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest y and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the chithe Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the err and filling date above after this document has been executed if necessary;
	ication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

	IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
	INVENTOR Michael M. Witzmann	1 . 1
	SIGNATURE MAN MA	DATE
•••	STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	M
	WITNESS 1: ALLEN GAYNOR	PLACE MY MAN
	SIGNATURE ULA Vaya	DATE 6-23-75
	WITNESS 2: Tyler Hawkins	PLACE MIS, MN
	SIGNATURE TO WAS A SIGNATURE	DATE 6-23-15
•		

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AtA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Title of Invention	AN INCONTINENCE TREATMENT DEVICE INCLUDING A SYSTEM OF ANCHORS		1	
As the belov	w named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:	1	
	his declaration Solirected to: The attached application, or			
		United States application or PCT international application number		
		filed on		
		based on Patent Application(s) No(s).		
The above-i	dentified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe tha	t I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby ack by fine or im	nowledge prisonmer	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 it of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
I have reviev	wed and u	nderstand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;				
I have sold, a its successor in and to any my rights un divisionals, o enjoyed by C term for whic me had this	assigned, ors and as y and all Lider the Informatic Corporatio children assignme	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, signs, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest efters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including ernational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, ans, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and in for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the ers Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the granted after this document has been executed if necessary;		
		sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	~	

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Mark A. Moschel SIGNATURE	DATE <u>(a/23/20/5</u>
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 1: Neal Poudher	PLACE Minneagolis, MN
SIGNATURE 1/4/2	DATE 6/23/15
WITNESS 2: Geoff Daniey	PLACE Minnerpolis MN DATE 6/23/15

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Randy L. Morningstar, Michael M. Witzmann and Mark Moschel, are the inventors of the invention entitled IMPLANTABLE DEVICES, TOOLS, AND METHODS FOR ANATOMICAL SUPPORT and have contemporaneously executed an application based thereon; WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark hereinafter collectively referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed if necessary;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the sole lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or our executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 4

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States, and any other competent foreign authority concerned herewith, to issue Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 26 H day of MARCH., 2009. Randy J. Morningstar			
STATE OF MINNESOTA			
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN			
On this 26 th day of March , 2007, before me personally appeared Randy L. Morningstar to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office.			
the day and year above written. W. R. Roloff Notary Public			

I hereby request the Honorable Commissio to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her March , 2009.	reunto set my hand on this 25th day of
	Michael M. Witzmann
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF HEMNEPIN	
On this 25 th day of March M. Witzmann to me known to be the person descri acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/he	, 2009, before me personally appeared Michael bed in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and er free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunte the day and year above written.	o affixed my official signature with the seal of my office,
WALTER K. ROLOFF	W. K. Roloff Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 4

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner o to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.	f Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Paten
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto franch, 2009.	set my hand on this 35 TL day of
	Mark A. Moschel
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF	
On this 25 th day of March A. Moschel to me known to be the person described in acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affir the day and year above written.	xed my official signature with the seal of my office,
WALTER K. ROLOFF NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	W.K. Loloff Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035986 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 06/30/2015